F22000001324

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(***	u,	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #)	
		—
☐ PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
ν-	,	
(Uo	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100382436471

, PM 12: 28

2022 MAR -4 AM II:

S. HAWKES

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

D	ate: 03/02/2022
	Acc#120160000072
Name:	OPSWAT Inc.
Document #:	
Order #:	14014075
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of Apostille/Notarial Certification:	PLEASE CHARGE THE FILING FEE PLUS ALL PENALTY FEES DUE. THANK YOU! Country of Destination: Number of Certs:
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Certified: Plain: COGS: Amount: \$?????

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Cor						
SUB.	ECT: <u>OPSW.</u>	AT INC.					
		Name of	corporation	ı - mus	t include suffix		
Dear S	Sir or Madam:						
"Certi	ficate of Existenc	ion by Foreign Corp e," or "Certificate on corporation to tra	f Good Star	nding"	and check are sub		
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning	_	r to the Hurn	-		
			Name of	Persor	 1	_	
			OPSW.	AT INC	<u> </u>		
			Firm/Con	npany		_	
		5650 Bre	ckenridge P	ark Dr	., Suite 201		
			Addr	ess			
			Tampa, Fl	. 33610	<u> </u>		
			City/State a				
					ure annual report i	notific	cation)
For fu	rther information	concerning this ma			•		,
	Tv Hurner	a	t (813)	629-3528		
	Name of Perso	n	Area Coo	le	Daytime Telep	hone	Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314					
Enclos	sed is a check for	the following amou	nt:				
■ \$7	0.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Certificate of			75 Filing Fee & ified Copy	0	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. OPSWAT IN		GOLDEN NEW CONTON LAWON			
	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED." "	COMPANY," "CORPORATION	4,"		
"Inc" "Co.," "(Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")				
			·		_
	ilable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ado			Florida))
D		43-1955018			
2	try under the law of which it is incorporated)				
(State or count	try under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if ap	oplicable)		
0.3	3/17/2021				
4	5	<u>.</u>			_
(Dai	te of incorporation)	5. (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)			
1.2	2/31/2019				
6					
	(Date first transacted business in F				
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502	2, F.S., to determine penalty liabil	ity)		
5650 Breck	kenridge Park Dr., Suite 201 Tampa, FL 33610				
7					_
•	(Principal	office address)			
	(Current mailing)	address, if different)		:	
0 31 1	and the second of the second o	Now NOT and makeled			
8. Name and stre	<u>eet address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. E	sox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)			- -
- 4	C T Corporation System		•	<u> </u>	·
Name:		<u> </u>			
	1200 South Pine Island Road		1		2 1 1
Office Address:			. 1.3	52	
	Plantation,	33324		7.5	
		, Florida	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	188	
	(City)	(Zip code)			
9. Registered as	gent's acceptance:				
	med as registered agent and to accept service	of process for the above state	ed corporatio	n at th	e place
	is application, I hereby accept the appointmen				
	comply with the provisions of all statutes rela				
•	familiar with and accept the obligations of n				,
manes, and ram	juminur with una accept the obligations by h	ij position as registerea agen	14		
	C T Corporation System				
	5 7 55.pc				
В	sy: /s/Amy Berteletti, Vice President				
-	(Registered age	ont's signature)			
	(Registered age	in a signature)			

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction

Chalacie School Woders Klawer Debu

under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRE	CTORS
Chairman;	Benny Czarny, Chairman and CEO
Address: _	5650 Breckenridge Park Dr., Suite 201 Tampa, FL 33610
Vice Chairi	nan: Julie Cullivan , Board Member
Address:	5/50 David and at Dad Da Cale 201 Taman El 22/10
_	
Director:	Hagi Schwartz, Board Member
Address:	5650 Breckenridge Park Dr., Suite 201 Tampa, FL 33610
-	
Director:	Mike Gregoire, Board Member Lead
	5650 Breckenridge Park Dr., Suite 201 Tampa, FL 33610
_	
B. OFFI	CERS
President	Benny Czarny, Chairman and CEO
Address	5650 Breckenridge Park Dr., Suite 201 Tampa, FL 33610
_	
- Vice Presid	ent:
Address	
- Capratarus	Eric Spindel, Corporate Secretary
Address:	5650 Breckenridge Park Dr., Suite 201 Tampa, FL 33610
	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13	Signature of Director or Officer
The office are true ar	r or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein is that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes are felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
13	Eric Spindel
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "OPSWAT INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 204877052

Date: 12-06-21